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first-served basis, then, I think, that would help? Another thing is, Sir, at the time of
the departure of the flight, the fares are increased by 400 per cent. You can allow them
to increase the fares as per the demand but it should not be abnormal. So, at least, fix
a ceiling. Sometimes, it is Rs. 4,000 and it goes up to Rs. 16,000 and Rs. 18,000 for
a smaller sector, and people who are in a hurry and who are in a distress face a lot of

trouble. Therefore, I would like to know from the Minister...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Right. It is a suggestion. ...(Interruptions)... It is a suggestion

for action.

SHRI TIRUCHI SIVA: The Ministry should intervene to fix a ceiling so that it

should not increase by 200 per cent or something like that.
MR. CHAIRMAN: It is a suggestion for action.
Crimes against SCs/STs

*3.  SHRI SHAMSHER SINGH DULLO: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS

be pleased to state:

(a) whether crimes against persons belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled

Tribes have increased during the last four years;
(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) the total number of cases of crimes that were reported and registered against

persons who committed such crimes; and

(d) whether legal protection is provided to victims and families of these

communities?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR): (a) to (d) A Statement is laid on the table of the

House.

(a) to (c) No Sir, the data does not show any such trend. As per the latest available
published information with National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB), the data with
respect to cases registered in crimes against persons belonging to Scheduled Castes and
Scheduled Tribes from 2013-16 is as under:

Years 2013 2014 2015 2016

Scheduled Castes 39,408 40,401 38,670 40,801

Scheduled Tribes 6,793 6,827 6,276 6,568
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(d) Section 15A of the Scheduled Castes and the Scheduled Tribes (Prevention
of Atrocities) Act {PoA} 1989, as amended, specifies that it shall be the duty and
responsibility of the State to make arrangements for the protection of victims, their
dependents, and witnesses against any kind of intimidation or coercion or inducement or

violence or threats of violence.

As regards legal protection, for speedy trial of the PoA Act related cases in courts,
Section 14 of the PoA Act, inter alia, provides for establishing an Exclusive Special Court
for one or more Districts by the concerned State/Union Territory, with concurrence of the
Chief Justice of the High Court. However, in districts with lesser number of cases under
this Act, the State Government shall, with the concurrence of the Chief Justice of the
High Court, by notification in the official gazette, specify for such districts, the Court of
Session to be a Special Court. Further, Section 15 of the PoA Act provides for specifying
Special Public Prosecutor and Exclusive Special Public Prosecutor for conduct of cases

in Special Courts and Exclusive Special Courts respectively.
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$e, e a1e 9 Refiforad Ar7et 81, 3 a7 W & 9gd o1 = 21 98 90, $=8i 9l
o=t v 2016 BT <1 €, H I AER IR FE 2T g

AR, Y 1989 H WA BIC DI JHSHE g3 MR IHD! a1 Wl FHE! T8, A Aees
HIRC b WX g5 U AT 6, ST IISRER &1 81 [$Y SR &1 b Pl 3MTSIE §Y 70 ATl 81
Y ... (HGHT). ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please ask the question. ...(Interruptions)...
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Please ask the question. ...(Interruptions)...

i IR e gal: TR, STEI-ST81 99 & 19 IR WRER g Bl d7d 8 3R ST
q UE Al JORT Bl 9% .. (AGHH)....
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U G915 872 ... (SIaE). ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please don't deviate from the main question. ...(Interruptions)...

And let us not make comments. Get the answer.
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fawa ag 78 81 fawa 7 is, atrocities against Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes.

That is the issue, serious issue. If you divert it, then you are not doing justice.
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TE wE ® fr srormedl ¥ gfg TS g8 1 39 W & g6 I S W EN
aTel 3aRTHl # A1 gfg 81 81 B a1 Hel 21 Sl Wl 3URTY B €, J °Te HSY & Bl T AR
I TRE & URTY B, ST MY FHET 8, BSEM! o AURTY IT TADHR o IR B, 39
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Second supplementary question. Be specific.

it TR Ry gl [TafT Sfl, Sef 9@ SieRM &l 9aTd 2, § 91 aredl g &
fEhRe Wl H SR YT 9gd B4 &l Sl UfST B &, § 3! S et a1
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TS &1 AR U STHHR] B b 981 UfST sl 51 BIS | g1Idl 9t 78 & d griel Tl 9§
T X2 &1 T8 IR B3 Tl # a1 Wl DI BT UG fha1 T 7, <ifh Weret e ot
TE I1 ¥1 U ARG A1 & 9197 A9 HIFRTT FSHR B 125 SIiedl 79 off 92 &, gadt
TR WY HIE P AN R atrocities I Tal o

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question, please.

7Y IR e gell: 3R < 1 * el |feR & wrer <o o oy STt &, A1 S|e!
U Tl B <) Sl 7, el IR 96 .. (SaH). ..
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ST
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DI I ST W, U TEAI A Bl ...(FAIM).... &9 b TH U= S atrocities BT ©,
AP TT HRA & oY ... (TAHTM).... IRBR R 6 B! 27 ... (FIHH). ..

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, the reply. ...(Interruptions)... This is not going on
record. ...(Interruptions)... This has become a habit of some hon. Members to deviate

and then make political comments which are not doing justice to the cause. This is how

they have been deprived all these years. il * dTeTl §Tall 8, 98 RavTs ¥ frarer g
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ATET E 5 A AT o8 3751 H Teifad 2

Y TrreR g geit: 9Ty oft, I 81 veT B .. (aeT)....

it |guTafr: 39 ST, 317 vl 21 ... (auT). ..

oY ARTST TR 3ER: Il Sft, U 7l § Sa1eT faeid 7 8, 39y WRaR
2015 ¥ Sl JHEHE oIS off, I9H Sl 910 I iy, WISl I STea! =1 e & folg v
R =IraTerg Wies & A1 g 3= faRy RgTerd Wi @ 91 dal o B Ireal §
ST RATIAT 81 ! 51 B 30 AT 7 WIS ARG T AT Gl b & AR 14 I
H 3= ARy =TTl BI WU B b &, ATl g1 A BT Sfeal (IS 81 Fh|
3R @ 4! H F ATl T BId &, 1 399 90 WRBRI Bl 9gd SITST el BIT 2,
IH] 39 IR &I <1 ATRY 3R §77 AT BT STea! FFIISRT BRAT A1V

SHRID. RAJA: Sir, it is good that when this question is taken up, the Home Minister
is present in the House. Sir, the Government has given the data with respect to the cases
registered in crime against persons. The Government in a way admits that there are cases

unregistered and it is a fact, there is an increase in atrocities, crimes, committed against

*Expunged as ordered by the Chair.
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Dalits and adivasis in our country. Sir, my question is, the recent verdict of the Supreme
Court two-judge bench has made the Scheduled Castes/Scheduled Tribes (Prevention of
Atrocities) Act literally redundant, ineffective and it has diluted the very essence of this

Act.
MR. CHAIRMAN: Mr. Raja, question please.

SHRI D. RAJA: Sir, several Ministers of the Government and the Social Justice
Minister are sitting here. He has made a statement that the Government will make all
efforts to strengthen this Act, and there was a talk about the Ordinance to protect the
interest of dalits and adivasis. Now, I am asking the Home Minister what this Government

is going to do to strengthen this Act.

T WA (s o i) TIREE AR, H SN AT | e Bl YA Bl
areT § 6 v9.91./09.8). YIS & ARN @l 9RA & AAgE $ gRT Sl A dieaR|
IUA &, I8 7 Pl A BIF Gbell 2, 7 39 <% Bl Pls Afad B Gl 21 I8 H T
TRE ARG HRAT ATl g AR ARPR 7 TH.A1/T9.21. gae ¥ fhdl 9t g &1
dilution 7 81 4TY, §9% forq it g i fovan <11 wavart &, fovan g1 i v 4ft./ga. ). gae
DI 3R B strengthen B & org, ST SFTSHSH 3MTeTF &, TART WG 7 Tae H
J AR IFHSHCH B BT B (AT B FARI AXBR 7 hacl Gae H I FHSHE ol bl
2, 9fch S 3 +ff erfsie T 1 59 a1d &1 &1 # 3@ gY & R & Afdem= & g1
. A1L/TE. Y. BRIST DI ST 4T JICaei UTe &, S OR ol 1 R H pIs Aarier
19T 71 &1 |, | U8 YF: MR AT ATl § [ 89 gae § AT 2015 H spfeHT fhan
2, Bk H Wl areHe fhdT 51 $© VA Al Sl 596 Usdl Uae H AfFford 81 9, S
TH.HL/TH.EY. HYAS & RN DI tease HIAT, IE HIATL, I8 BRI, H 3MMID] I
TS g [ A A Al A el H STHSHT B AT B AT B

R, T8l T conviction rate BT [ATd &, H Bl A8 § fb SAR Feari &, s
TERTST TR 3TER Sil 1 IHDT 95 72T SId1d [T 51 Ugel TR DY gl R 9,
QI BRI WRBR -1 I8 el a1 b o/ Rt W BIcH A M T8l I, dieh
UGAdR]\Td TR PIcH B AT MR U 1094 TRIGid WIS BICH P establish
PR BT HM ARBR 1 BT 51 H &7 Bl SAYGRT AT A8 § b Yaade]rg W
Gﬁ—cjﬁ establish B & dTg ¥ad W9 A conviction rate I ...(AqHTT)...

MR. CHAIRMAN: I have to look after all the sections of the entire House.

DR. NARENDRA JADHAV: Sir, The situation is really grave, and I welcome the
establishment of exclusive special courts. There is a question. To what extent has there

been an increase in the number of crimes against the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled



36 Oral Answers [RAJYA SABHA] to Questions

Tribes women, and what is the conviction rate as far as the cases against the Scheduled
Castes and Scheduled Tribes women are concerned? And how does it compare with the

general cases registered under the Indian Penal Code?
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PROF. MANOJ KUMAR JHA: Thank you very much, Sir. I just join this
discussion because I believe the complaint is not against any political party, f&dl g
freIY A complaint &1 2, ifdh=T GRI S ST SR IR STIoifel & Sf /9] ©,
§ T aredr g fb S Raamh T routinize 21 7S 21 fXahd I © fF 319 I8 9w
T S & IR 519 39 O)E Bl 91 AR o oIl 2, 99 I8 IS & dHR 8 &7
<fe1or 81 3 g Bict W) fewoft eem =mga & 2mae 70 a9 4 9gd o 7 g1 8, b
BHHA B 91 T8 & b Wax & SARA dTel B iy Tl it 1

it |Tafar: 3T HaTd gy

1. WIS AR S1: AR, B 9l U8 UR =l Y &, offch] AlaR H IR dTel Bl SA1fe
T2} 9ol B1 I8 B9 9 & v e &1 fawy 8, e &9 food) oft gof § Bl e 9 'H
I H 81 a1 fauer / g, wiifer uRfRuferat ggeii, aifes dare agt xgml

i} wrafer: S ST, 97 39 ST STaTe <7 9red 82 R GERA & forg 3y
PR T &, S 9P HUR commentary BT Bl ...(TILH). .. TIST, WISl

ft EARTST TR ER: TR, AT @ B TAT I B B Aol $ Uiy IRpR TR
Bl IR BIs VT TQT BTH HRATdl §, dl S RIATS HRATs HR-T BTy 8F 2015 H S
IHSHT oY &, IHH gHSD [olQ HTaET o ga Bl

Hurdles faced by WTO

*4.  SHRIT.RATHINAVEL: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the trade Ministers from various countries feel that

World Trade Organisation is facing significant hurdles;



